
Project: Change Order No. 1
Highway 412 Water East Improvements

Tontitown, AR  72762 Date Prepared:
Garver Job No. 1804-8025 Prepared by: Katherine S. Cox

Owner: Contractor: 
The City of Tontitown Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc.
235 East Henri De Tonti 3503 Fee Ferry Rd.
Tontitown, AR  72762 Fort Smith, AR  7905

Description of Work Included in Contract

Changes and Reasons Ordered (List Individual Changes as: A, B, C, D, etc.)

A.

B. 

Bid Bid Unit Original Contract Revised Revised Original Revised
Contract Item Item of Contract Unit Estimated Unit Estimated Estimated

Changes No. Description Measure Quantity Price Quantity  Price Cost Cost
B. 13 8" PVC Water Line LF 450 $65.00 475 $65.00 $29,250.00 $30,875.00

A & B 14 12" PVC Water Line LS 300 $72.00 350 $72.00 $21,600.00 $25,200.00
A & B 22 12" Class 40B Butterfly Valve EA 4 $1,200.00 6 $1,200.00 $4,800.00 $7,200.00

B. 18 8"X8" Taping Sleeve and Valve E 3 $5,300.00 4 $5,300.00 $15,900.00 $21,200.00
B. 23 Fire Hydrant Assembly EA 25 $5,200.00 26 $5,200.00 $130,000.00 $135,200.00

A & B 24A Furnish and Install Ductile Iron LB 5,000 $16.00 6,100 $16.00 $80,000.00 $97,600.00

B. 33 Class 7 Backfill CY 1,500 $75.00 1,560 $75.00 $112,500.00 $117,000.00
B. 35 Seeding and Mulch SY 50 $5.00 250 $5.00 $250.00 $1,250.00
B. CO1.1 Bell restraints for 12" PVC Water Line EA 0 $0.00 6 $450.00 $0.00 $2,700.00
B. CO1.2 20" Bored Steel Encasement LF 0 $0.00 115 $425.00 $0.00 $48,875.00
B. CO1.3 Anchor Collar EA 0 $0.00 1 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00

Summation of Cost $394,300.00 $488,600.00
Net Cost for this Change Order $94,300.00

Estimated Project Cost Time Change
Estimated Project Cost Original Contract Start Date April 27, 2023

  Original Contract Amount Original Contract Time (calendar days) 400
  This Change Order Additional Calendar Days granted by this Change Order 28
  New Contract Amount New Contract Time (calendar days) 428

Suspended Time
New Construction Completion Date June 28, 2024

ISSUED FOR REASONS
INDICATED ABOVE
Engineer:  Garver

Engineer's Signature Title Date
ACCEPTED BY
CONTRACTOR

Contractor's Signature Title Date
APPROVED BY
OWNER

Owner's Signature Title Date

Construction Contract Change Order

Approximately 12,000 Linear Feet of 18" DI Water Line and Ancillary Appurtenances along US Highway 412 from Mantegani Road to Highway 412.

Bore across Highway 412 for 12" water line

THIS AGREEMENT IS SUBJECT TO ALL ORIGINAL CONTRACT PROVISIONS AND PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS

Eliminate connection to 12" water line at station 123+40

$3,069,050.00
$94,300.00

Attachments: Goodwin & Goodwin RFP 20240124

$3,163,350.00

February 23,2024

eledford
A



          Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc.  
Utility, Building, & Plumbing Contractors 

(479) 783-7333 Office (479)783-7555 Fax 
 
 
 

 
2/5/2024 
 
Attn: Larry Gergory 
 
Garver 
4300 South J.B. Hunt Dr. Suite 240 
Rogers, AR  72758 
 
 
RE: Garver Project No. 18048025, Tontitown Highway 412 Water East 
 
Dear Reviewer: 
 
 
RFP #1 
 
Would like to Request 28 days for this RFP # 1 
 
 
 

Change 
(From 
Above) 

UPS 
Item 

UPS Item 
Description 
 

Unit Current 
Quantity 

New Unit Price Revised 
Quantity 

Revised 
Unit 
Price 

B CO#X Bell Restraints for 
12" PVC Water Line 
 

EA 0 $450.00 6 $2,700.00 

B CO#X 20" Bored Steel 
Encasement 

LF 0 $425.00 115 $48,875.00 

B CO#X Anchor Collar EA 0 $1,500.00 1 $1,500.00 
 
 
 
 
 
Thanks, 
 
 
 
David Garcia 
Project Manager 
Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc. 



 

4300 South J.B. Hunt Drive 

Suite 240 

Rogers, AR 72758 

TEL 479.257.9188 

 

www.GarverUSA.com 

  
 

Request For Proposal No. 1  
For Project: Tontitown Highway 412 Water East  

Garver Project Number: 18048025 

 

To Contractor: David Garcia, Goodwin & Goodwin 

 

From: Larry Gregory, Garver  Issue Date: 1/24/2024 

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Price and Contract Times for 

proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.  Submit your proposal by 

2/2/2024, or notify the Owner in writing of the date on which you anticipate submitting your proposal. 

 

This is NOT a Change Order, a Work Change Directive or a direction to proceed with the work 

described in the proposed modifications. 

Change Description of Proposed Changes or Modifications 

A Eliminate connection to 12” water line at station 123+40 

B Bore across Highway 412 for 12” water line 

  

 

 

Change 
(from 

above) 

UPS 
Item 

UPS Item 
Description 

Unit Current 
Quantity 

Current 
Unit 
Price 

Revised 
Quantity 

 

Revised 
Unit 
Price 

B 13 8” PVC Water Line LF 450 $65.00 475 $65.00 

A & B 14 12” PVC Water Line LF 300 $72.00 350 $107.00 

A & B 22 12” Class 340B 
Butterfly Valve 

EA 4 $1,200.00 6 $1,200.00 

B 18 8”x8” Tapping 
Sleeve and Valve 

EA 3 $5,300.00 4 $5,300.00 

B 23 Fire Hydrant 
Assembly 

EA 25 $5,200.00 26 $5,200.00 

A & B 24A Furnish and Install 
Ductile Iron Fittings 

LB 5,000 $16.00 6,100 $16.00 

B 33 Class 7 Backfill CY 1,500 $75.00 1,560 $75.00 

B 35 Seeding and Mulch SY 50 $5.00 250 $5.00 

LFGregory
Line

LFGregory
Callout
Typo. This price is still $72.00 per LF.



Request for Proposal No. 1 
01/24/2024 
Page 2 of 2 
 
 

 

B CO#X Bell Restraints for 
12” PVC Water Line 

EA 0 $0.00 6  

B CO#X 20” Bored Steel 
Encasement 

LF 0 $0.00 115  

B CO#X Anchor Collar EA 0 $0.00 1  

 

Attachments: DRAFT Revision for Sheet No. W121 and Sheet W101 from Industrial Water Tank 

project. 

 

 

 

Issued By: ________________________________ 

 Garver 

   



US HIGHWAY 412

1
8
'' 

W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
'' 

W

1
8
'' 

W

1
8
'' 

W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
'' 

W

1
8
'' 

W

1

2

9

5

1

2

9

1

1

2

9

2

1

2

9

3

1

2

9

4

1

2

9

6

830-37877-000

B-DEK, LLC

NOVEMBER 6, 2003

FILE 2003-00058727

830-37876-000

ARVEST BANK

MAY 5, 2003

FILE 2003-00025593

4

'
'
 
W

4

'
'
 
W

STA. 119+62

INSTALL

18"X8" MJ TEE

N=678166.74

E=656907.50

STA. 119+66

INSTALL

6"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE

N=678157.33

E=656912.53

STA. 119+61

INSTALL

8"X6" MJ TEE AND 8" CAP

N=678157.51

E=656906.76

STA. 119+20

INSTALL

° BEND

N=678166.17

E=656866.34

STA. 121+35

INSTALL

18"X6" MJ TEE AND

FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY

N=678172.39

E=657081.24

STA. 123+40

INSTALL

18"X12" REDUCER AND

12"X12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND

VALVE

N=678176.81

E=657285.67

123+40

1
2
0
+

0
0

1
2
1
+

0
0

1
2
2
+

0
0

1
2
3
+

0
0

H

I

G

H

W

A

Y

 

1

1

2

STA. 122+48

INSTALL

18"x12" TEE, 12" VALVE, AND

12" CAP FOR FUTURE 12" WATER

LINE BY OTHERS

N=678175.54

E=657193.66

1
2
'
'
 
W

1
2
'
'
 
W

1
2
'
'
 
W

M
A

T
C

H
 
L
I
N

E
 
-
 
2
0

A
T

 
S

T
A

T
I
O

N
 
-
 
1
1
9
+

5
9
.
6
4

P
R

E
V

I
O

U
S

 
S

H
E

E
T

 
N

U
M

B
E

R
:
 
2
3

US HIGHWAY 412

1
8
'' 

W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
'' 

W

1
8
'' 

W

1
8
'' 

W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
''
 W

1
8
'' 

W

1
8
'' 

W

1

2

9

5

1

2

9

1

1

2

9

2

1

2

9

3

1

2

9

4

1

2

9

6

830-37877-000

B-DEK, LLC

NOVEMBER 6, 2003

FILE 2003-00058727

830-37876-000

ARVEST BANK

MAY 5, 2003

FILE 2003-00025593

4

'
'
 
W

4

'
'
 
W

STA. 119+62

INSTALL

18"X8" MJ TEE

N=678166.74

E=656907.50

STA. 119+66

INSTALL

6"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE

N=678157.33

E=656912.53

STA. 119+61

INSTALL

8"X6" MJ TEE AND 8" CAP

N=678157.51

E=656906.76

STA. 119+20

INSTALL

° BEND

N=678166.17

E=656866.34

STA. 121+35

INSTALL

18"X6" MJ TEE AND

FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY

N=678172.39

E=657081.24

STA. 123+40

INSTALL

18"X12" REDUCER AND

12"X12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND

VALVE

N=678176.81

E=657285.67

123+40

1
2
0
+

0
0

1
2
1
+

0
0

1
2
2
+

0
0

1
2
3
+

0
0

H

I

G

H

W

A

Y

 

1

1

2

STA. 122+48

INSTALL

18"x12" TEE, 12" VALVE, AND

12" CAP FOR FUTURE 12" WATER

LINE BY OTHERS

N=678175.54

E=657193.66

1
2
'
'
 
W

1
2
'
'
 
W

1
2
'
'
 
W

M
A

T
C

H
 
L
I
N

E
 
-
 
2
0

A
T

 
S

T
A

T
I
O

N
 
-
 
1
1
9
+

5
9
.
6
4

P
R

E
V

I
O

U
S

 
S

H
E

E
T

 
N

U
M

B
E

R
:
 
2
3

FUTURE 12" WATER LINE BY OTHERS

1270

1275

1280

1285

1290

1295

1300

1305

1310

1315

1270

1275

1280

1285

1290

1295

1300

1305

1310

1315

119+60 120+00 120+50 121+00 121+50 122+00 122+50 123+00 123+50 124+00 124+50 125+00 125+20

EXISTING GRADE

STA. 123+36

INSTALL

18"X12" REDUCER

STA. 123+40

INSTALL

12"X12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND

VALVE

STA. 121+35

INSTALL

18"X6" MJ TEE

MAINTAIN 4' MINIMUM COVER

18" DI (SPECIAL CLASS 50)

WATERLINE WATER LINE

BACKFILL SHALL BE COMPACTED

CLASS 7 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

BACKFILL SHALL BE COMPACTED

CLASS 7 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

STA. 122+48

INSTALL

18"x12" TEE

N=678175.54

E=657193.66

STA. 119+62

INSTALL

18"X8" MJ TEE

1270

1275

1280

1285

1290

1295

1300

1305

1310

1315

1270

1275

1280

1285

1290

1295

1300

1305

1310

1315

119+60 120+00 120+50 121+00 121+50 122+00 122+50 123+00 123+50 124+00 124+50 125+00 125+20

EXISTING GRADE

STA. 123+36

INSTALL

18"X12" REDUCER

STA. 123+40

INSTALL

12"X12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND

VALVE

STA. 121+35

INSTALL

18"X6" MJ TEE

MAINTAIN 4' MINIMUM COVER

18" DI (SPECIAL CLASS 50)

WATERLINE WATER LINE

BACKFILL SHALL BE COMPACTED

CLASS 7 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

BACKFILL SHALL BE COMPACTED

CLASS 7 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

STA. 122+48

INSTALL

18"x12" TEE

N=678175.54

E=657193.66

STA. 119+62

INSTALL

18"X8" MJ TEE

(IN FEET)

0 20' 40' 60'10'

F
i
l
e

:
 
L

:
\
2

0
1

8
\
1

8
0

4
8

0
2

5
 
-
 
T

o
n

t
i
t
o

w
n

 
O

n
-
C

a
l
l
 
S

e
r
v
i
c
e

s
\
D

r
a

w
i
n

g
s
\
H

w
y
 
4

1
2

\
T

O
N

T
-
W

1
2

1
-
P

P
.
d

w
g

 
 
L

a
s
t
 
S

a
v
e

:
 
9

/
1

2
/
2

0
2

2
 
1

:
2

3
 
P

M
 
L

a
s
t
 
s
a

v
e

d
 
b

y
:
 
E

l
h

o
l
c
o

m
b

L
a

s
t
 
p

l
o

t
t
e

d
 
b

y
:
 
H

o
l
c
o

m
b

,
 
E

d
w

a
r
d

 
L

.
 
P

l
o

t
 
S

t
y
l
e

:
 
A

E
C

m
o

n
o

.
c
t
b

 
P

l
o

t
 
S

c
a

l
e

:
 
1

:
0

.
4

2
5

5
 
P

l
o

t
 
D

a
t
e

:
 
9

/
1

2
/
2

0
2

2
 
1

:
5

7
 
P

M
 
P

l
o

t
t
e

r
 
u

s
e

d
:
 
D

W
G

 
T

o
 
P

D
F

.
p

c
3

CRB

ELH

W121

24

WATER LINE PLAN

AND PROFILE

DRAWN BY: 

DATE:

JOB NO.:

DESIGNED BY:

R
E

V
.

D
A

T
E

D
E

S
C

R
I
P

T
I
O

N
B

Y

BAR IS ONE INCH ON

ORIGINAL DRAWING

IF NOT ONE INCH ON THIS SHEET,

ADJUST SCALES ACCORDINGLY.

0

1"

DRAWING NUMBER

SHEET

 NUMBER

SEPT. 2022

18048025

THIS DOCUMENT, ALONG WITH THE

IDEAS AND DESIGNS CONVEYED

HEREIN, SHALL BE CONSIDERED

INSTRUMENTS OF PROFESSIONAL

SERVICE AND ARE PROPERTY OF

GARVER, LLC. ANY USE,

REPRODUCTION, OR DISTRIBUTION

OF THIS DOCUMENT, ALONG WITH

THE IDEAS AND DESIGN CONTAINED

HEREIN, IS PROHIBITED UNLESS

AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY

GARVER, LLC OR EXPLICITLY

ALLOWED IN THE GOVERNING

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

AGREEMENT FOR THIS WORK.

© 2022 GARVER, LLC

C
I
T

Y
 
O

F
 
T

O
N

T
I
T

O
W

N

T
O

N
T

I
T

O
W

N
,
 
A

R
K

A
N

S
A

S

U
.
S

.
 
H

I
G

H
W

A
Y

 
4

1
2

 
W

A
T

E
R

I
M

P
R

O
V

E
M

E
N

T
S

M
A

N
T

E
G

A
N

I
 
T

O
 
H

I
G

H
W

A
Y

 
4

1
2

W
A

S
H

I
N

G
T

O
N

 
C

O
U

N
T

Y

PROFILE SCALE:

HORIZONTAL: 1" = 20'

VERTICAL: 1" = 5'

INSTALL 18" DI (SPECIAL CLASS 50)

WATER LINE

INSTALL 18"X12" REDUCER,
(2) 45-DEG BENDS, 10 LF OF 12"

D.I. WATER LINE, AND
PLUGGED 12" BUTTERFLY
VALVE. INSTALL ANCHOR

COLLAR BETWEEN BEND AND
VALVE, AND TIE ANCHOR

COLLAR TO VALVE.



5'

5'

PLAZA TIRE
SERVICE

18
'' W

18
'' W

18
'' W

18
'' W

IP

E

IP

830-37876-000
ARVEST BANK
FILE# 2003-00025593

830-37586-001

830-37799-000
GT MANAGEMENT LLC

FILE# 2016-27322

U/E U/E U/E U/E U/E U/E U/E

12'' W 12'' W 12'' W 12'' W 12'' W

12'' W 12'' W 12'' W 12'' W

12'' W 12'' W 12'' W 12'' W 12'' W

13
00

1300

1300

1300

12
96

1296

1297

1297

1298

1298

1299

1299

STA. 11+76
INSTALL
45° BEND
N=677991.53
E=657187.29

STA. 13+64
INSTALL

45° BEND
N=677811.31
E=657197.32

STA. 11+68
INSTALL
45° BEND
N=677997.52
E=657182.04

STA. 11+57
INSTALL VERTICAL

45° BEND

STA. 11+55
INSTALL VERTICAL

45° BEND

TCE

830-37607-000
VERNON E RHODES FAMILY PARTNERS LLLP

FILE# 2018-00026277

830-37605-000
GREEN ACRES SOD FARM INC.

FILE# 2011-00014726

9+90 10+00 10+50 11+00 11+50
12+00 12+50 13+00

13
+50

14+00 14+50 15+00 15+50

STA. 11+61
INSTALL
12"X6" MJ TEE AND
FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY
N=678004.95
E=657182.52

8'
' W

8'
' W

8'' 
W

8'' 
W

8'
' W

8'
' W

8'
' W

STA. 13+09
INSTALL

12"X8" MJ TEE
N=677859.60
E=657180.07

STA. 13+35
INSTALL

45° BEND
N=677832.67
E=657178.59TCE

TC
E

TCE

TC
E

DO NOT DISTURB
EXISTING CONCRETE
BLOCK WALL

RESTORE SURFACE WITH
SEEDING AND MULCH, MAX
PAYMENT WIDTH IS 20 FT

H
IG

H
W

AY
 4

12

10'X20' BORE PIT

15'X15' RECEIVING PIT

STA. 10+00
TIE IN TO EXISTING 18"X12" TEE
AND VALVE FROM HWY 412 PROJECT

REPLACE CURB AND
PAVEMENT

18" DI WATERLINE BY OTHERS

PROPOSED 5'
UTILITY EASEMENT

MAINTAIN 18" VERTICAL SEPARATION
AND 10' HORIZONTAL SEPARATION
BETWEEN WATER AND SEWER LINES

EXISTING 20' UTILITY
EASEMENT

PROPOSED 5'
TEMPORARY
UTILITY EASEMENT

PAVEMENT AND
CURB REPAIR

DISCHARGE
POINT

STA. 14+35
INSTALL
AIR RELEASE VALVE

PROPOSED 30'X20'
UTILITY EASEMENT

CAUTION! EXISTING
UNDERGROUND

TELECOM AND GASLINE 5' WIDTH PAVEMENT
REPAIR ACCORDING
TO TONTITOWN DETAILS

30'x50' TEMPORARY
EASEMENT

PROPOSED 15' WIDTH
UTILITY EASEMENT

09

08

07 06

1280

1285

1290

1295

1300

1305

1310

1315

1320

1325

1280

1285

1290

1295

1300

1305

1310

1315

1320

1325

9+90 10+00 10+50 11+00 11+50 12+00 12+50 13+00 13+50 14+00 14+50 15+00 15+50

STA. 11+55
INSTALL

45° BEND STA. 11+57
INSTALL
45° BEND

STA. 11+68
INSTALL
45° BEND

STA. 11+76
INSTALL
45° BEND

℄ 
H

W
Y 

41
2

EXISTING GASLINE

EXISTING TELECOMMUNICATIONS

EXISTING TELECOMMUNICATIONS

STA. 10+13 TO STA. 11+28
INSTALL RESTRAINED JOINT WATERLINE WITHIN 115 FEET

OF 20" STEEL ENCASEMENT BORED UNDER ROADWAY

20" BORED STEEL
ENCASEMENT-115 LF

M
IN

. 5
'

BE
LO

W
PA

VE
M

EN
T

STA. 9+95 TO STA. 11+76
ALL WATER LINE TO BE

RESTRAINED JOINT

EXISTING GRADE

CRUSHED STONE BACKFILL

RESTORE ASPHALT SURFACE
ACCORDING TO STANDARD DETAILS

INSTALL 12" PVC
(AWWA C900 DR 14)

BACKFILL TRENCH IN ACCORDANCE
WITH STANDARD TONTITOWN DETAILS

5' MIN. DEPTH

STA. 13+09

EXISTING TELECOMMUNICATIONS

EXISTING 8" WATERLINE

HIGHWAY 412 RIGHT-OF-WAY

STA. 9+94
EXISTING
12" BUTTERFLY VALVE
TIE WATER LINE TO VALVE

EXISTING 8" WATERLINE
EXISTING GASLINE

STA. 11+61
INSTALL

12"X6" MJ TEE AND
FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY

MULTIPLE EXISTING
TELECOMMUNICATIONS LINES
DO NOT DISTURB

12'' W

8'
' W

8'' W

8'' W

U
/E

U
/E

(IN FEET)

0 20' 40' 60'10'

Fi
le

: L
:\2

01
8\

18
04

80
25

 - 
To

nt
ito

w
n 

O
n-

C
al

l S
er

vi
ce

s\
D

ra
w

in
gs

\In
du

st
ria

l A
re

a 
Ta

nk
\IN

D
AT

-W
10

1-
PP

.d
w

g 
 L

as
t S

av
e:

 6
/2

1/
20

23
 3

:3
1 

PM
 L

as
t s

av
ed

 b
y:

 E
LH

ol
co

m
b

La
st

 p
lo

tte
d 

by
: H

ol
co

m
b,

 E
dw

ar
d 

L.
 P

lo
t S

ty
le

: A
EC

m
on

o.
ct

b 
Pl

ot
 S

ca
le

: 1
:0

.4
25

5 
Pl

ot
 D

at
e:

 6
/3

0/
20

23
 1

2:
01

 P
M

 P
lo

tte
r u

se
d:

 D
W

G
 T

o 
PD

F.
pc

3

DCH
ELH

W101
5

WATERLINE PLAN &
PROFILE I

PROFILE SCALE:
HORIZONTAL: 1" = 20'
VERTICAL: 1" = 5'

DRAWN BY: 

DATE:
JOB NO.:

DESIGNED BY:

R
EV

.
D

AT
E

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

BY

BAR IS ONE INCH ON
ORIGINAL DRAWING

IF NOT ONE INCH ON THIS SHEET,
ADJUST SCALES ACCORDINGLY.

0 1"

DRAWING NUMBER

SHEET
 NUMBER

JULY 2023
18048025

THIS DOCUMENT, ALONG WITH THE
IDEAS AND DESIGNS CONVEYED
HEREIN, SHALL BE CONSIDERED

INSTRUMENTS OF PROFESSIONAL
SERVICE AND ARE PROPERTY OF

GARVER, LLC. ANY USE,
REPRODUCTION, OR DISTRIBUTION
OF THIS DOCUMENT, ALONG WITH

THE IDEAS AND DESIGN CONTAINED
HEREIN, IS PROHIBITED UNLESS

AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY
GARVER, LLC OR EXPLICITLY
ALLOWED IN THE GOVERNING

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
AGREEMENT FOR THIS WORK.

© 2023 GARVER, LLC

C
IT

Y 
O

F 
TO

N
TI

TO
W

N
TO

N
TI

TO
W

N
, A

R
KA

N
SA

S

IN
D

U
ST

R
IA

L 
AR

EA
 W

AT
ER

TA
N

K 
AN

D
 W

AT
ER

 L
IN

E

M
AT

C
H

LI
N

E 
1 

- S
EE

 N
EX

T 
SH

EE
T

FLOW DIRECTION ARROW

DROP/CURB INLET PROTECTION

FIBER ROLL (WATTLE)

ROCK CHECK DAM OR APPROVED EQUAL

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE/EXIT

IP

RCD

EROSION CONTROL LEGEND

LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE ARE WITHIN
EXISTING AND PURPOSED EASEMENTS.

TOTAL DISTURBED AREA
DISTURBED AREA (THIS VIEW)

E

0.32 AC

NOTE: LOCATION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT WILL BE ADDED
ONCE DETERMINED AND APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER

3.73 AC

2-8" 45° BENDS
8"X8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE

ANCHOR COLLAR
TIED TO TEE

12"X8" MJ TEE, 
12" FOSTER ADAPTER, AND
12" BUTTERFLY VALVE
(TYPICALLY CLOSED)

ANCHOR COLLAR
TIED TO TEE

INSTALL 12"X8" MJ TEE,
12" FOSTER ADAPTER,
AND 12" BUTTERFLY
VALVE

12'' W 12'' W

INSTALL 12" MJ CAP 7 FEET
BEYOND 8" WATER LINE. TIE
CAP TO BUTTERFLY VALVE
WITH (4) 3/4" ALL-THREADS.

COMPACTED CLASS 7 BASE TO
WITHIN 12" OF PROPOSED SURFACE

PROPOSED SURFACE
(BY OTHERS)

5'
 M

IN
.

12" MJ CAP TIED TO BUTTERFLY
WITH (4) 3/4" STAINLESS STEEL
ALL-THREADS. WATER LINE
BEYOND THIS POINT TO BE
INSTALLED BY OTHERS.

FUTURE 12" WATER LINE
EXTENSION (BY OTHERS)




